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Known Instances of Sudden Cardiac Arrest (SCA) Resulting in Death of Michigan Students:

Date Name School Group Age City Cause Sport
December 1999 Craig Stille 20 Holland HCM

January 2000 Seaborn Harvey High School 16 Detroit Basketball
January 2000 Mark Bolger High School 16 Plymouth-Salem Basketball
March 2000 Matthew Smith High School 14 Clawson Heart Damage

April 2000 Kimberly Gillary High School 15 Troy HCM Water Polo
August 2000 Jeremy Tarlea High School 16 Saline Heat Stroke

December 2000 Sarah Ruthenburg Middle School 13 Traverse City HCM

April 2001 Nick Rose High School 17 Harper Woods Tennis
May 2001 John Munley College 22 East Lansing HCM Jogging
May 2001 Jonathan Nugent College 20 Alma Softball
October 2001 Stuart Zurvalec Middle School 12 Bay City Baseball
January 2002 Nicholas Blass Middle School 13 Waterford Gym Class
February 2002 Mary Elkins High School 15 Rochester

April 2002 Deon Simpson High School 14 Detroit Basketball
May 2002 Derek Smith College 19 Grand Rapids Heart Defect Basketball
September 2002 Eric Simpson High School 15 Detroit Football
September 2002 Matt Sklom College 18 Big Rapids Football
April 2003 Lela Johnson High School 15 Grand Haven Basketball
November 2003 Thomas Winfrey High School 15 Detroit HCM Basketball



January 2004
February 2004
April 2004
June 2004

January 2005
May 2005
November 2005

March 2006
May 2006
July 2006

May 2007
November 2007

February 2008
October 2008
November 2008
December 2008

January 2009
February 2009
March 2009
June 2009

July 2009
September 2009
November 2009

January 2010
August 2010
September 2010
October 2010

January 2011
March 2011
March 2011

February 2012
September 2012

Alban Berishaj
Nicholas Lindsay
Alecia Holst
Katy Rader

Karl Hollis
Marissa Towler
Mackenzie Watts

Kayla Stanford
Jamarl Fordham
John Bowden

Taylor Grainger
DeAndre Brown

Middle School

College
Middle School

Middle School
Middle School
High School

Middle School
High School
High School

Middle School
High School

DeShawn Hodgkinson High School

Scott Loundmon, III
O’Shea Martin
Jessica Clemente

Michael Jefferson
Zachary Johnston
Thomas R. Hill, IIT
Dorian Dawkins
Unnamed

Jackie Marolf
Dustin Minix

Nathaniel Hernandez
Dillon Menard
Name not released
Arieal Lombard

Thomas Smith
Wes Leonard
Peter Catcho

Sharon Arwood
Bryson Salem

Middle School
High School

High School

High School
College

High School
Juvenile Detention
College

High School

High School
College
Elementary School
High School

High School
High School
High School

Middle School
College

11

21
12

13
10
15

12
16
16

14
17

17
19
13
16

15
17
25
14
17
18
18

14
19
10

17
16
17

13
18
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Waterford
Detroit

Mt. Pleasant
Bad Axe

Detroit
Whitmore Lake

Howell

Ypsilanti
Birmingham
Farmington

Mattawan
Detroit

Charlevoix
Southfield
Detroit
Marine City

Ann Arbor

Auburn Hills
Ypsilanti (EMU)
Saginaw

Highland Park

East Lansing (MSU)
Jackson

Fennville

Heart Defect

HCM

Basketball
Football
CMU Concert
Basketball

Basketball
Track
Swimming

Track
Basketball
Soccer

Congenital Heart Condition

HCM

Basketball

Track
Basketball
Sitting/ Class

Gym Class
Wrestling

Basketball
Basketball
Basketball

Pre-existing Condition In dorm room

Sault Ste. Marie (LSSU)

Grand Rapids
Detroit

Flushing
Fennville
West Bloomfield

Fraser
Walled Lake

On the phone

Home/ after Wrestling
In dorm room

After school program
During school

At home
Basketball
At home

Running in Gym Class
Basketball @ Lifetime



¥ December 2012
January 2013
February 2013

March 2013

David Widzinski
Toron Murphy, Jr.
Anna Flory

Mario Campbell

High School
High School

College

High School
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Novi

Detroit

Hudsonville

Ferndale

Heart Arrhythmia

At home
Just arrived at school
At apartment at MSU

Track Practice



